
Napili Villas HOA, Inc. Reserve Statement 2/29/2024

Beginning Balance (January 1, 2024) 552,184.02$             

Income
Statutory Reserve Assessments  23,100.00$               
Interest 103.30$                    
2023 Reimbursement-Reserves to Operating per CPA (1,049.99)$                
Morgan Stanley Yearly Fee  

Total 574,337.33$             
Reserve Expenses

 
January-Pavement 13,465.96$               

Total 13,465.96$               

Balance 2/29/2024 560,871.37$             

Bank Reconciliation
Morgan Stanley 368,448.88$                
Home Street Bank 92,786.27$                  
Hawaii Central Credit Union 99,636.22$                  
Due to Operating  

Total 560,871.37$                

 3/19/2024
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Napili Villas AOAO Run Date: 03/19/2024
Run Time: 03:46 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 02/01/2024 | End: 02/29/2024

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
6310 Maintenance Assessment Income 81,081.56 81,081.00 0.56 162,163.12 162,162.00 1.12 972,972.00
6320 Reserve Assessment Income 11,549.60 11,550.00 (0.40) 23,099.20 23,100.00 (0.80) 138,600.00
6340 Late Fee Income 100.00 0.00 100.00 208.99 0.00 208.99 0.00
6360 Misc. Owner Income 1,621.90 0.00 1,621.90 1,621.90 0.00 1,621.90 0.00
6460 Rental Income - Unit 2,312.04 0.00 2,312.04 4,624.08 0.00 4,624.08 0.00
6845 Cable Owner Reimb Income 11,408.00 11,408.00 0.00 22,810.00 22,816.00 (6.00) 136,896.00
6905 Reserve Interest Income 72.73 0.00 72.73 103.30 0.00 103.30 0.00
6910 Interest Income 4.84 0.00 4.84 9.99 0.00 9.99 0.00
Income Total 108,150.67 104,039.00 4,111.67 214,640.58 208,078.00 6,562.58 1,248,468.00

Total Income 108,150.67 104,039.00 4,111.67 214,640.58 208,078.00 6,562.58 1,248,468.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Administrative
7010 Management Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 60,000.00
7015 Audit & Tax Prep Fees 0.00 454.00 454.00 0.00 908.00 908.00 5,448.00
7020 Legal Fees 6,297.49 1,750.00 (4,547.49) 13,122.28 3,500.00 (9,622.28) 21,000.00
7040 Bank Charges 56.64 85.00 28.36 112.05 170.00 57.95 1,020.00
7050 Office/Admin 584.89 100.00 (484.89) 1,024.32 200.00 (824.32) 1,200.00
7135 Board Meeting 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 1,200.00
Administrative Total 11,939.02 7,489.00 (4,450.02) 24,258.65 14,978.00 (9,280.65) 89,868.00

Insurance
7210 Insurance - Commercial Package 10,175.67 11,492.00 1,316.33 20,351.34 22,984.00 2,632.66 137,904.00
7240 Insurance - Umbrella 456.42 456.00 (0.42) 912.84 912.00 (0.84) 5,472.00
7250 Insurance - D&O 1,138.21 1,138.00 (0.21) 2,276.42 2,276.00 (0.42) 13,656.00
7260 Insurance - Fidelity 686.01 225.00 (461.01) 1,372.02 450.00 (922.02) 2,700.00
Insurance Total 12,456.31 13,311.00 854.69 24,912.62 26,622.00 1,709.38 159,732.00

Taxes
7350 General Excise Tax (GET) 0.00 115.00 115.00 1,232.39 230.00 (1,002.39) 1,380.00
7360 Management GET 235.60 236.00 0.40 471.20 472.00 0.80 2,832.00
Taxes Total 235.60 351.00 115.40 1,703.59 702.00 (1,001.59) 4,212.00

Other Expenses
7420 Rental Agent Fees 231.20 0.00 (231.20) 462.40 0.00 (462.40) 0.00
Other Expenses Total 231.20 0.00 (231.20) 462.40 0.00 (462.40) 0.00

Landscape
8110 Landscape Contract 21,465.96 21,355.00 (110.96) 42,931.92 42,710.00 (221.92) 256,260.00
8150 Grounds Maintenance 1,180.11 800.00 (380.11) 2,025.14 1,600.00 (425.14) 9,600.00
Landscape Total 22,646.07 22,155.00 (491.07) 44,957.06 44,310.00 (647.06) 265,860.00

Maintenance
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

8230 Electrical R/M 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
8250 Storm Drain 29.41 100.00 70.59 29.41 200.00 170.59 1,200.00
8255 Fire Systems R/M 0.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 900.00
8310 R/M Miscellaneous 705.38 200.00 (505.38) 3,358.76 400.00 (2,958.76) 2,400.00
Maintenance Total 734.79 425.00 (309.79) 3,388.17 850.00 (2,538.17) 5,100.00

Contract Services
8420 Trash Removal Services 6,177.88 5,633.00 (544.88) 12,643.37 11,266.00 (1,377.37) 67,596.00
8440 Extermination Services 354.16 355.00 0.84 708.32 710.00 1.68 4,260.00
8470 Reserve Study Services 0.00 292.00 292.00 0.00 584.00 584.00 3,504.00
8480 Outside Services 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00
Contract Services Total 6,532.04 6,780.00 247.96 13,351.69 13,560.00 208.31 81,360.00

Utilities
8510 Electricity 546.37 494.00 (52.37) 1,109.09 988.00 (121.09) 5,928.00
8550 Water 9,924.16 11,500.00 1,575.84 18,656.80 23,000.00 4,343.20 138,000.00
8560 Sewer 12,254.40 11,880.00 (374.40) 24,357.00 23,760.00 (597.00) 142,560.00
8610 Cable 11,111.53 10,980.00 (131.53) 22,211.73 21,960.00 (251.73) 131,760.00
Utilities Total 33,836.46 34,854.00 1,017.54 66,334.62 69,708.00 3,373.38 418,248.00

Personnel Expenses
8710 Management Salary 5,120.00 5,250.00 130.00 10,240.00 10,500.00 260.00 63,000.00
8785 Payroll Taxes 862.86 972.00 109.14 1,725.72 1,944.00 218.28 11,664.00
8830 Employers Medical Coverage 676.18 697.00 20.82 2,028.54 1,394.00 (634.54) 8,364.00
8850 Auto Allowance 100.00 100.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00 1,200.00
8860 Cell Phone Allowance 50.00 55.00 5.00 100.00 110.00 10.00 660.00
8890 Employee Bonus 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
Personnel Expenses Total 6,809.04 7,124.00 314.96 14,294.26 14,248.00 (46.26) 85,488.00

Miscellaneous Expenses
8920 Reserve Contribution 11,550.00 11,550.00 0.00 23,100.00 23,100.00 0.00 138,600.00
Miscellaneous Expenses Total 11,550.00 11,550.00 0.00 23,100.00 23,100.00 0.00 138,600.00

Total Expense 106,970.53 104,039.00 (2,931.53) 216,763.06 208,078.00 (8,685.06) 1,248,468.00

Net Income 1,180.14 0.00 1,180.14 (2,122.48) 0.00 (2,122.48) 0.00
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AP Distribution To GL

Napili Villas AOAO Run Date: 03/19/2024
Start: 02/01/2024 | End: 02/29/2024 Run Time: 03:46 PM

Invoice Expense Distribution

GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name InvoiceNumber Reference Amount
1210 Morgan Stanley - Reserves

02/06/2024 82684 NV-HOA NV-HOA - Napili Villas
HOA

January January reserves $11,550.00

Account Total: $11,550.00
1610 Prepaid Insurance

02/07/2024 82710 Atlas Atlas - Atlas Insurance
Agency

353694 Package 7 of 11 $9,568.00

Account Total: $9,568.00
1620 Prepaid Expenses

02/27/2024 84074 Mid-Pac Mid-Pac - Mid-Pacific
Pest Control

112742 Quarterly service $1,068.06

Account Total: $1,068.06
7010 Management Fees

02/13/2024 83076 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157309 Property
Management 02/24

$5,000.00

Account Total: $5,000.00
7020 Legal Fees

02/29/2024 85005 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

252794 Collection Apt5:
Schulz

$52.36

02/29/2024 85003 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

252793 Collection Unite 18-7:
McDonald

$488.83

02/29/2024 85010 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

252374 USA v. Kobayashi et al.
- January

$2,224.70

02/29/2024 85011 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

252903 USA v. Kobayashi et al. $3,531.60

Account Total: $6,297.49
7040 Bank Charges

02/13/2024 83105 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

January Bank Service Fee $56.64

Account Total: $56.64
7050 Office/Admin

02/13/2024 83098 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157227 Go Daddy SSL renewal $104.49

02/29/2024 84375 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157471 60 Day AOM Mailing $269.57

02/29/2024 84377 PHui PHui - Purchasing Hui 26696 January 2024 $210.83
Account Total: $584.89

7360 Management GET
02/13/2024 83076 Quam Quam - Quam

Properties Hawaii, Inc.
157309 Property

Management 02/24
$235.60

Account Total: $235.60
8110 Landscape Contract

02/29/2024 84376 MauiComm MauiComm - Maui
Commercial
Landscaping Inc.

4573 February $21,465.96

Account Total: $21,465.96
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GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name InvoiceNumber Reference Amount
8150 Grounds Maintenance

02/07/2024 83167 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

84511 Irrigation supplies $139.60

02/07/2024 82709 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

Reimb Irrigation supplies,
painters tape

$86.32

02/10/2024 83170 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 053107/Y Padlock and chain coil $97.74
02/19/2024 83502 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle

Dempsey
Reimb Irrigation and storm

drain supplies
$59.65

02/23/2024 83807 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 054523/Y Misc supplies $43.83
02/28/2024 84106 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West

Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

84962 Wedelia $138.20

02/28/2024 84107 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

CC reimb 12.26-01.25 Irrigation and grounds
supplies

$455.00

02/29/2024 85000 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

CC reimb 01.26-02.23 Golf cart repair,
doggie bags

$141.35

02/29/2024 85015 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

84816 Hose bibb $18.42

Account Total: $1,180.11
8250 Storm Drain

02/19/2024 83502 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

Reimb Irrigation and storm
drain supplies

$29.41

Account Total: $29.41
8310 R/M Miscellaneous

02/07/2024 82712 Beam Const Beam Const - Beam
Constructions

1175 16-8 Polohina roof
leak

$418.85

02/07/2024 82709 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

Reimb Irrigation supplies,
painters tape

$20.77

02/15/2024 83499 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

Reimb Paint supplies $87.76

02/29/2024 85000 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

CC reimb 01.26-02.23 Golf cart repair,
doggie bags

$178.00

Account Total: $705.38
8420 Trash Removal Services

02/28/2024 84109 MauiDisp MauiDisp - Maui
Disposal Company, Inc

February February $6,177.88

Account Total: $6,177.88
8550 Water

02/26/2024 85195 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $1,464.07

02/26/2024 82992 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $641.08

02/26/2024 82993 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $2,165.59

02/26/2024 82994 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $439.61

02/28/2024 85198 DeptofWat DeptofWat - February February $1,148.07
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GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name InvoiceNumber Reference Amount
Department of Water
Supply

02/28/2024 85197 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $2,127.67

02/28/2024 85201 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $1,938.07

Account Total: $9,924.16
8560 Sewer

02/26/2024 82993 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $3,330.00

02/26/2024 85195 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $1,465.20

02/28/2024 85201 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $2,664.00

02/28/2024 85198 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $1,465.20

02/28/2024 85197 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

February February $3,330.00

Account Total: $12,254.40
8610 Cable

02/28/2024 85204 Spec Bus Spec Bus - Spectrum
Business

January January $11,111.53

Account Total: $11,111.53
8710 Management Salary

02/13/2024 83093 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157230 Site Manager Payroll
01/29-2/11

$2,560.00

02/28/2024 84087 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157414 Site Manager Payroll
2/12-2/25

$2,560.00

Account Total: $5,120.00
8785 Payroll Taxes

02/13/2024 83093 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157230 Site Manager Payroll
01/29-2/11

$431.43

02/28/2024 84087 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157414 Site Manager Payroll
2/12-2/25

$431.43

Account Total: $862.86
8830 Employers Medical Coverage

02/19/2024 83498 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157369 Site medical insurance
03/24

$676.18

Account Total: $676.18
8850 Auto Allowance

02/19/2024 83497 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157370 Site manager
fuel/phone

$100.00

Account Total: $100.00
8860 Cell Phone Allowance

02/19/2024 83497 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

157370 Site manager
fuel/phone

$50.00
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GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name InvoiceNumber Reference Amount
Account Total: $50.00
Section Total: $104,018.55

Clearing Account Distribution

GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name InvoiceNumber Reference Amount
Section Total: $0.00

Checks in Detail

GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name Check Number Reference Amount
1010 BoH Checking - Operating 2164

02/07/2024 82734 Beam Const Beam Const - Beam
Constructions

8767 16-8 Polohina roof
leak

$418.85

02/07/2024 82734 PHui PHui - Purchasing Hui 8768 December $210.83
02/07/2024 82734 NV-HOA NV-HOA - Napili Villas

HOA
8769 January reserves $11,550.00

02/07/2024 82734 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

8766 Irrigation suuplies $4.53

02/07/2024 82734 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

8764 Irrigation supplies,
painters tape

$107.09

02/07/2024 82734 SC Svc SC Svc - SC Service,
Inc.

8763 Clear kitchen sink clog
- 9 Ki'ohu 6

$234.37

02/07/2024 82734 Atlas Atlas - Atlas Insurance
Agency

8765 Package 7 of 11 $9,568.00

02/14/2024 83208 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

8773 Collection Unit 18-7
McDonald

$1,171.85

02/14/2024 83208 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 8775 Grounds supplies $57.30
02/14/2024 83208 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 8775 Insect killer (indoor) $13.59
02/14/2024 83208 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 8775 Padlock and chain coil $97.74
02/14/2024 83208 Quam Quam - Quam

Properties Hawaii, Inc.
8776 Bank Service Fee $56.64

02/14/2024 83208 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

8774 Irrigation supplies $139.60

02/14/2024 83208 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8771 Site Manager Payroll
01/29-2/11

$2,991.43

02/14/2024 83208 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8770 Go Daddy SSL renewal $104.49

02/14/2024 83208 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

8773 Collection Apt5:
Schulz

$958.29

02/14/2024 83208 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8772 Property
Management 02/24

$5,235.60

02/19/2024 83546 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

8779 Paint supplies $87.76

02/19/2024 83546 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8777 Site manager
fuel/phone

$150.00

02/19/2024 83546 KDempsey KDempsey - Kyle
Dempsey

8779 Irrigation and storm
drain supplies

$89.06

02/19/2024 83546 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8778 Site medical insurance
03/24

$676.18

02/23/2024 83815 Ace Ace - Ace Hardware 8780 Misc supplies $43.83
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GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name Check Number Reference Amount
02/26/2024 82992 DeptofWat DeptofWat -

Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $641.08

02/26/2024 82993 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $5,495.59

02/26/2024 85195 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $2,929.27

02/26/2024 82994 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $439.61

02/28/2024 84119 MauiDisp MauiDisp - Maui
Disposal Company, Inc

8784 February $6,177.88

02/28/2024 85202 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $4,602.07

02/28/2024 85198 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $2,613.27

02/28/2024 84119 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8781 Site Manager Payroll
2/12-2/25

$2,991.43

02/28/2024 84119 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

8782 Wedelia $138.20

02/28/2024 84119 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

8785 Irrigation and grounds
supplies

$455.00

02/28/2024 85197 DeptofWat DeptofWat -
Department of Water
Supply

ACH February $5,457.67

02/28/2024 84119 Mid-Pac Mid-Pac - Mid-Pacific
Pest Control

8783 Quarterly service $1,068.06

02/29/2024 85316 Spec Bus Spec Bus - Spectrum
Business

ACH January $11,111.53

Account Total: $78,087.69
3010 Accounts Payable

02/29/2024 84377 PHui PHui - Purchasing Hui January 2024 $210.83
02/29/2024 85005 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil

LLP
Collection Apt5:
Schulz

$52.36

02/29/2024 85003 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

Collection Unite 18-7:
McDonald

$488.83

02/29/2024 85011 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

USA v. Kobayashi et al. $3,531.60

02/29/2024 85000 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

Golf cart repair,
doggie bags

$319.35

02/29/2024 85015 WestMauiIr WestMauiIr - West
Maui Irrigation &
Nursery Supply

Hose bibb $18.42

02/29/2024 84375 Quam Quam - Quam
Properties Hawaii, Inc.

60 Day AOM Mailing $269.57

02/29/2024 85010 BW LLP BW LLP - Berding Weil
LLP

USA v. Kobayashi et al.
- January

$2,224.70

02/29/2024 84376 MauiComm MauiComm - Maui February $21,465.96
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GL Account # Date Reference # Vendor ID Vendor Name Check Number Reference Amount
Commercial
Landscaping Inc.

Account Total: $28,581.62
Section Total: $106,669.31
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Cash Receipt Journal

Napili Villas AOAO Run Date: 03/19/2024
Start: 02/01/2024 | End: 02/29/2024 Run Time: 03:46 PM

Income

Account
#

Name Date Batch # Description Amount

1010 BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/10/2024 82945 Backout Payment ($523.41)

Total: ($523.41)
1310 Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges $81,081.56

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/10/2024 82945 Backout Payment $403.88

Total: $81,485.44
1320 Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges $11,549.60

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/10/2024 82945 Backout Payment $57.53

Total: $11,607.13
1845 Cable Reimb Receiv 2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges $11,408.00

Total: $11,408.00
3310 Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/10/2024 82945 Backout Payment $62.00

Total: $62.00
6310 Maintenance Assessment

Income
2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges ($81,081.56)

Total: ($81,081.56)
6320 Reserve Assessment Income 2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges ($11,549.60)

Total: ($11,549.60)
6845 Cable Owner Reimb Income 2/1/2024 82399 Apply Charges ($11,408.00)

Total: ($11,408.00)
Income Total: $0.00

Cash Receipts

Account
#

Name Date Batch # Description Amount

1010 BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/1/2024 82408 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$523.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/1/2024 82409 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$630.00



Napili Villas AOAO
Start: 02/01/2024 | End: 02/29/2024

CASH RECEIPT JOURNAL

2 of 7

Account
#

Name Date Batch # Description Amount

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/1/2024 82372 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$626.23

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/2/2024 82457 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$523.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/2/2024 82460 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$628.70

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/2/2024 82465 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$2,646.99

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/2/2024 82492 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$626.63

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/4/2024 82519 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$626.63

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/6/2024 82657 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$6,945.95

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/6/2024 82401 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$66,094.44

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/7/2024 82705 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$523.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/9/2024 82861 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$522.82

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/9/2024 82875 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$1,113.96

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/12/2024 82947 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$48.58

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/12/2024 83016 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$699.92

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/14/2024 83190 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$7,303.20

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/16/2024 83399 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$628.70

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/16/2024 83403 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$628.70

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/16/2024 83412 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

$699.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/20/2024 83653 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$104.16

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/23/2024 83761 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$1,116.77

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/23/2024 83768 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$1,884.03

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$26,033.49

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/24/2024 83889 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$523.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/24/2024 83878 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$523.41
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BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/27/2024 84024 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$628.70

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/27/2024 84067 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$523.41

BoH Checking - Operating
2164

2/29/2024 84211 Cash Receipts -
Manual

$1,674.44

Total: $125,052.91
1310 Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82408 Cash Receipts -

Direct Debit
($403.88)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82409 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($495.82)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82372 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($494.23)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82457 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($403.88)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82460 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($496.04)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82465 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($1,800.54)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82492 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($494.23)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/4/2024 82519 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($494.23)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/6/2024 82657 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($4,685.52)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/6/2024 82401 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($50,621.87)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/7/2024 82705 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($403.88)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/9/2024 82861 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($403.29)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/9/2024 82875 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($806.60)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/12/2024 82947 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($48.58)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/12/2024 83016 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($558.38)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/14/2024 83190 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($5,164.51)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83399 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($496.04)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83403 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($496.04)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83412 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($557.93)
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Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/20/2024 83653 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($59.44)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($12,030.76)

Maintenance Assmts. Receiv. 2/29/2024 84211 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($404.47)

Total: ($81,820.16)
1320 Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82372 Cash Receipts -

Manual
($70.40)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82408 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($57.53)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/1/2024 82409 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.66)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82457 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($57.53)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82460 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.66)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82465 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($344.34)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/2/2024 82492 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.40)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/4/2024 82519 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.40)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/6/2024 82657 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($763.10)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/6/2024 82401 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($7,320.96)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/7/2024 82705 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($57.53)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/9/2024 82861 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($57.53)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/9/2024 82875 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($123.36)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/12/2024 83016 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($79.54)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/14/2024 83190 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($801.96)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83399 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.66)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83403 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($70.66)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/16/2024 83412 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($79.48)

Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($2,003.10)
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Reserve Assmts. Receiv. 2/29/2024 84211 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($57.53)

Total: ($12,297.33)
1340 Late Fees Receivable 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -

Manual
($3,450.00)

Total: ($3,450.00)
1360 Misc. Owner Receivables 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -

Manual
($7,452.02)

Total: ($7,452.02)
1845 Cable Reimb Receiv 2/1/2024 82372 Cash Receipts -

Manual
($61.60)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/1/2024 82408 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/1/2024 82409 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/2/2024 82457 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/2/2024 82460 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/2/2024 82465 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($310.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/2/2024 82492 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/4/2024 82519 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/6/2024 82657 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($744.70)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/6/2024 82401 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($7,316.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/7/2024 82705 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/9/2024 82861 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/9/2024 82875 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($129.11)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/12/2024 83016 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/14/2024 83190 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($454.04)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/16/2024 83399 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/16/2024 83403 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)
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Cable Reimb Receiv 2/16/2024 83412 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($62.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/20/2024 83653 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($44.72)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($434.00)

Cable Reimb Receiv 2/29/2024 84211 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($62.00)

Total: ($10,300.17)
3310 Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/1/2024 82409 Cash Receipts -

Direct Debit
($1.52)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/2/2024 82465 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($192.11)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/6/2024 82657 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($752.63)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/6/2024 82401 Cash Receipts -
Direct Debit

($835.61)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/9/2024 82875 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($54.89)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/14/2024 83190 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($882.69)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/23/2024 83761 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($1,116.77)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/23/2024 83768 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($1,884.03)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/23/2024 83883 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($663.61)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/24/2024 83889 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($523.41)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/24/2024 83878 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($523.41)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/27/2024 84024 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($628.70)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/27/2024 84067 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($523.41)

Prepaid Owner Assessments 2/29/2024 84211 Cash Receipts -
Manual

($1,150.44)

Total: ($9,733.23)
Cash Receipt Total:

$0.00

Adjustments
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1340 Late Fees Receivable 2/15/2024 83517 Adjustment $100.00

Total: $100.00
1360 Misc. Owner Receivables 2/12/2024 84056 Adjustment $958.29

Misc. Owner Receivables 2/27/2024 84058 Adjustment $663.61

Total: $1,621.90
6340 Late Fee Income 2/15/2024 83517 Adjustment ($100.00)

Total: ($100.00)
6360 Misc. Owner Income 2/12/2024 84056 Adjustment ($958.29)

Misc. Owner Income 2/27/2024 84058 Adjustment ($663.61)

Total: ($1,621.90)
Adjustment Total:

$0.00

Total: $0.00
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